July 1, 2025 be approved as recommended by the respective department heads:

Name

LOBERG, ENOS

SMEBY, MARK

STONE, AARON J.
BACKHAUS, JACKI A
DOTY, CHELSEY E
PAULSON, VALERIE S
VAN SABBEN, THERESA
HANSON, JACOB HIRAM
JORGENSEN, AMY MARIAN
FLATTUM, CALLIE S
EILERTSON, EMILY
GREVE, JEFFREY H
LUTHER, JESSE EARL
REYERSON, DAVID A
SMITH, JOHN MICHAEL
WURTZEL, CHAD LEE
PAULSON, DENNIS L
SCHRUPP, ZACHARY J
COOK, TYLERJ
HANSEN, RYAN M
NORTH, JUSTIN
HELGESON, JORDAN H
NEVE, KATRINA
HEARN, KRISTOPHER
DUMMERMUTH, COLE
DORSEY, TERI LEE
STAYNER, MARILYN KAY
ANDERSON, RICK LEE
BOECKHOLT, LISA DIANE
KNUDTSON, DAWN M
BRUNS, JUSTIN D
BROWN, KIM

MICHAEL, SYDNEY
PAULSON, VALERIE S
BODTKE, TERI

OLSON, TERESA
HICKLE, JOLENE KAY
CHRISTAINSON, SARA E
BUTLER, SHANA JAYNE
ANDERSON, LEXEE
JELLINGER, MORGAN
ANGELO, CHELSEY
HENNIGAR, KIMBERLY JO
BLOCK, LAURA
OUVERSON, LINDA

Approved on this 2nd day of June 2025.

Mark Smeby,

FISCAL YEAR 2025/2026 SALARY RESOLUTION 2025.21
IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED by the Worth County Board of Supervisors that the following annual salaries effective

Department
Supervisor
Supervisor
Supervisor
Auditor
Auditor
Auditor
Auditor
Treasurer
Treasurer
Treasurer
Treasurer
Attorney
Sheriff
Sheriff
Sheriff
Sheriff
Sheriff
Sheriff
Sheriff
Sheriff
Sheriff
Sheriff
Sheriff
Sheriff
Sheriff
Sheriff
Sheriff
Sheriff
Sheriff
Sheriff
Sheriff
Sheriff
Sheriff
Sheriff
Sheriff
Recorder
Recorder
Recorder
Public Health
Public Health
Public Health
Public Health
Public Health
Public Health

- Public Health

Salary

34,260.00
34,760.00
34,260.00
77,521.00
47,599.00
44,851.00
44,851.00
70,021.00
56,017.00
54,813.00
51,207.00
96,623.00
99,574.28
84,638.14
81,660.80
75,587.20
72,550.40
72,550.40
69,825.60
69,825.60
69,825.60
69,825.60
68,811.81
67,400.74
67,400.74

29.46

29.19

28.67

25.06

23.37

22.02

2197

21.73

25.18

25.11
70,021.00
56,254.00
45,742.00
83,553.60
80,329.68
64,272.00

30.90
56,076.72

16.48

1719

Pay Type
Salary
Salary
Salary
Salary
Salary
Salary
Salary
Salary
Salary
Salary
Salary
Salary
Salary
Salary
Salary
Salary
Salary
Salary
Salary
Salary
Salary
Salary
Salary
Salary
Salary
Hourly
Hourly
Hourly
Hourly
Hourly
Hourly
Hourly
Hourly
Hourly
Hourly
Salary
Salary
Salary
Salary
Salary
Salary
Hourly
Salary
Hourly

Hourly

ATTEST:

Name

PATTERSON, TAMMY S
DUNCOMB, HOLLY
BRUMM, RICHARD C
KISNER, COLTON L
BODE, KIMBERLY
BODE, MICHAEL L
AAMODT, ROBERT T
ANDERSON, NICHOLAS
BUTLER, LYNN ALAN
COYLE, JOHN
EILERTSON, MARK
HORNING, DANIEL
HOVEY, ISSAC
LESTRUD, SCOTT ALAN
MARTIN, ADAM
MAJERCZYK, MARCUS
MCLAUGHLIN, JOHN R
STEVENS, AARON M
WALLIN, BRIAN L
REID, THOMAS
HACKBART, PHILIP
HERWEYER, DEBRA R
FERLEY, PAUL A
HANSON, JAMES DAVID
BACKHAUS, BRETT A
DOTY, DUSTIN JEFFREY
LUCKASON, JAMIE L
BURRACK, OWEN W
RUSH, BOB D
TOMLINSON, MARK
STAYNER, MARILYN
DAY, COLIN

ROHNE, JOEL M
THOMPSON, CINDY M
STEVENS, JUDY A
MYLI, ANDREA S
HEIMS, JAY E

DUVE, MATTHEW C
CRAWFORD, RANDY E
BULL, LELAND
BAKKEN, GERALD L
GANGSEIL, DANA
SPRINGER, LAURIE R
SENNE, MARY JO

i A. Backhaus, Auditor

Department
Public Health
Public Health
Engineer
Engineer
Engineer
Engineer
Engineer
Engineer
Engineer
Engineer
Engineer
Engineer
Engineer
Engineer
Engineer
Engineer
Engineer
Engineer
Engineer
VA

VA

VA

VA
Conservation
Conservation
Conservation
Conservation
Conservation
EMS

EMA

911

IT/GIS
IT/GIS
Assessor
Assessor
Assessor
Assessor
Zoning
Recycling
Recycling
Transit
Transit
Transit

Transit

Salary

$

B B B B B A B A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A B A A A s

23.06
33,737.52
156,659.02
68,128.32
49,017.94
30.46
3091
28.87
3542
28.90
3122
28.87
29.03
30.07
28.87
28.87
29.15
29.08
29.15
19,965.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
70,346.00
68,668.00
50,948.00
49,107.00
48,369.00
1,500.00
61,000.00
16,409.57
87,550.00
47.35
78,595.00
62,751.00
46,583.00
2047
6,000.00
49,740.00
11.55
17.35
16.88
17.35

16.22

Pay Type
Hourly
Salary
Salary
Salary
Salary
Hourly
Hourly
Hourly
Hourly
Hourly
Hourly
Hourly
Hourly
Hourly
Hourly
Hourly
Hourly
Hourly
Hourly
Salary
Per Meeting
Per Meeting
Per Meeting
Salary
Salary
Salary
Salary
Salary
Salary
Salary
Salary
Salary
Hourly
Salary
Salary
Salary
Hourly
Salary
Salary
Hourly
Hourly
Hourly
Hourly

Hourly



