## FISCAL YEAR 2025/2026 SALARY RESOLUTION 2025.21

IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED by the Worth County Board of Supervisors that the following annual salaries effective July 1, 2025 be approved as recommended by the respective department heads:

Name	Department	Sala	irv	Pay Type	Name	Department	Sala	arv	Pay Type
LOBERG, ENOS	Supervisor	\$	34,260.00		PATTERSON, TAMMY S	Public Health	\$		Hourly
SMEBY, MARK	Supervisor	\$	34,760.00		DUNCOMB, HOLLY	Public Health	\$	33,737.52	
STONE, AARON J.	Supervisor	\$	34,260.00	Salary	BRUMM, RICHARD C	Engineer	\$	156,659.02	
BACKHAUS, JACKI A	Auditor	\$	77,521.00		KISNER, COLTON L	Engineer	\$	68,128.32	(8.5
DOTY, CHELSEY E	Auditor	\$	47,599.00	Salary	BODE, KIMBERLY	Engineer	\$	49,017.94	
PAULSON, VALERIE S	Auditor	\$	44,851.00		BODE, MICHAEL L	Engineer	\$		Hourly
VAN SABBEN, THERESA	Auditor	\$	44,851.00	Salary	AAMODT, ROBERT T	Engineer	\$		Hourly
HANSON, JACOB HIRAM	Treasurer	\$	70,021.00	Salary	ANDERSON, NICHOLAS	Engineer	\$	28.87	Hourly
JORGENSEN, AMY MARIAN	Treasurer	\$	56,017.00	Salary	BUTLER, LYNN ALAN	Engineer	\$	35.42	Hourly
FLATTUM, CALLIE S	Treasurer	\$	54,813.00	Salary	COYLE, JOHN	Engineer	\$	28.90	Hourly
EILERTSON, EMILY	Treasurer	\$	51,207.00	Salary	EILERTSON, MARK	Engineer	\$	31.22	Hourly
GREVE, JEFFREY H	Attorney	\$	96,623.00	Salary	HORNING, DANIEL	Engineer	\$	28.87	Hourly
LUTHER, JESSE EARL	Sheriff	\$	99,574.28	Salary	HOVEY, ISSAC	Engineer	\$	29.03	Hourly
REYERSON, DAVID A	Sheriff	\$	84,638.14	Salary	LESTRUD, SCOTT ALAN	Engineer	\$		Hourly
SMITH, JOHN MICHAEL	Sheriff	\$	81,660.80	Salary	MARTIN, ADAM	Engineer	\$	28.87	Hourly
WURTZEL, CHAD LEE	Sheriff	\$	75,587.20	Salary	MAJERCZYK, MARCUS	Engineer	\$		Hourly
PAULSON, DENNIS L	Sheriff	\$	72,550.40	Salary	MCLAUGHLIN, JOHN R	Engineer	\$		Hourly
SCHRUPP, ZACHARY J	Sheriff	\$	72,550.40	Salary	STEVENS, AARON M	Engineer	\$	29.08	Hourly
COOK, TYLER J	Sheriff	\$	69,825.60	Salary	WALLIN, BRIAN L	Engineer	\$	29.15	Hourly
HANSEN, RYAN M	Sheriff	\$	69,825.60	Salary	REID, THOMAS	VA	\$	19,965.00	Salary
NORTH, JUSTIN	Sheriff	\$	69,825.60	Salary	HACKBART, PHILIP	VA	\$	50.00	Per Meetin
HELGESON, JORDAN H	Sheriff	\$	69,825.60	Salary	HERWEYER, DEBRA R	VA	\$	50.00	Per Meeti
NEVE, KATRINA	Sheriff	\$	68,811.81	Salary	FERLEY, PAUL A	VA	\$	50.00	Per Meeti
HEARN, KRISTOPHER	Sheriff	\$	67,400.74	Salary	HANSON, JAMES DAVID	Conservation	\$	70,346.00	Salary
DUMMERMUTH, COLE	Sheriff	\$	67,400.74	Salary	BACKHAUS, BRETT A	Conservation	\$	68,668.00	Salary
DORSEY, TERI LEE	Sheriff	\$	29.46	Hourly	DOTY, DUSTIN JEFFREY	Conservation	\$	50,948.00	Salary
STAYNER, MARILYN KAY	Sheriff	\$	29.19	Hourly	LUCKASON, JAMIE L	Conservation	\$	49,107.00	
ANDERSON, RICK LEE	Sheriff	\$	28.67	Hourly	BURRACK, OWEN W	Conservation	\$	48,369.00	Salary
BOECKHOLT, LISA DIANE	Sheriff	\$	25.06	Hourly	RUSH, BOB D	EMS	\$	1,500.00	Salary
KNUDTSON, DAWN M	Sheriff	\$	23.37	Hourly	TOMLINSON, MARK	EMA	\$	61,000.00	Salary
BRUNS, JUSTIN D	Sheriff	\$	22.02	Hourly	STAYNER, MARILYN	911	\$	16,409.57	Salary
BROWN, KIM	Sheriff	\$	21.97	Hourly	DAY, COLIN	IT/GIS	\$	87,550.00	Salary
MICHAEL, SYDNEY	Sheriff	\$	21.73	Hourly	ROHNE, JOEL M	IT/GIS	\$	47.35	Hourly
PAULSON, VALERIE S	Sheriff	\$		Hourly	THOMPSON, CINDY M	Assessor	\$	78,595.00	
BODTKE, TERI	Sheriff	\$	25.11	Hourly	STEVENS, JUDY A	Assessor	\$	62,751.00	Salary
OLSON, TERESA	Recorder	\$	70,021.00		MYLI, ANDREA S	Assessor	\$	46,583.00	-
HICKLE, JOLENE KAY	Recorder	\$	56,254.00		HEIMS, JAY E	Assessor	\$		Hourly
CHRISTAINSON, SARA E	Recorder	\$	45,742.00	Salary	DUVE, MATTHEW C	Zoning	\$	6,000.00	Salary
BUTLER, SHANA JAYNE	Public Health	\$	83,553.60		CRAWFORD, RANDY E	Recycling	\$	49,740.00	-
ANDERSON, LEXEE	Public Health	\$	80,329.68		BULL, LELAND	Recycling	\$		Hourly
JELLINGER, MORGAN	Public Health	\$	64,272.00		BAKKEN, GERALD L	Transit	\$		Hourly
	rubiic Health			66					
ANGELO, CHELSEY	Public Health	\$	30.90	Hourly	GANGSEI, DANA	Transit	\$	16.88	Hourly
ANGELO, CHELSEY HENNIGAR, KIMBERLY JO		\$ \$	30.90 56,076.72	•	GANGSEI, DANA SPRINGER, LAURIE R	Transit Transit	\$ \$		Hourly Hourly
	Public Health		56,076.72	•				17.35	

Approved on this 2nd day of June 2025.

Mark Smeby, Chairperson

Jacki A. Backhaus, Auditor ATTEST: